# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		01/16/2007	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NYACOL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 349	
Internal Address:	Megunco Road	
City:	Ashland	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01721	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0994497	NYACOL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)287-6050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-338-4766
Email: tmccrystal@alltel.net
Correspondent Name: Thomas W. McCrystal
Address Line 1: 53 Cascades Dr.

Address Line 4: South Russell, OHIO 44022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NYACOL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. McCrystal
Signature:	/Thomas W. McCrystal/
	I KADEWAKK

900067138 REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0820

Date:	01/18/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=KeyBank-Nyacol#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0821

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (5915 Landerbrook Drive, Mayfield Heights, OH 44124), has released and discharged, and hereby does forever release and discharge, NYACOL PRODUCTS, INC., whose address is Megunco Road P.O. Box 349 Ashland, MA 01721, from the Security Agreement which was agreed upon between the parties effective October 13, 1999, and which was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 1999 at Reel/Frame 2001-0763, against the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 994497 for Word Mark NYACOL;

By: Jun Stephens - Dulas Print name: Trino Stephens - Durlas Title: Services Office C

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF Ohio ) ss: COUNTY OF Ouychoga )

On this 16th day of January, 2007, before me personally came Tribe Stephens - build who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Officer of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, the entity described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he was authorized to sign his name as indicated.

Mail a Kearn Notary Public

MARK A. KEARNS
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 2010

Trademark release (TM051970)

RECORDED: 01/18/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0822